RESOLUTION NO. RES 2017-008 A RESOLUTION SETTING STREET FEES

WHEREAS, the City Commission has re-codified the ordinances relating to the operation of special events and has amended the same to provide that fees for the special events will be set by resolution in the City of Polson Schedule of Fees

WHEREAS, it appears in the best public interest for the current taxpayers and users of services provided by the Street Departments to adopt the fees for the use of City services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POLSON, MONTANA:

- 1. The City shall impose and collect the fees as shown on Exhibit "A" attached hereto for the services rendered by the Street Department.
- 2. This Resolution shall be effective May 2, 2017. All applications for services made prior to this date shall be charged the fees then in existence.
- 3. All Resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict herewith are hereby amended to the extent of any such conflict.

BE IT, FURTHERMORE, RESOLVED , that the City Clerk is instructed to file this Resolution in the Book of Resolutions established by this City.
Ayes6 Nays Absent1
PASSED AND APPROVED this <u>1st</u> day of <u>May</u> 2017.
Heather Knutson, Mayor
ATTEST:

Cora E. Pritt, City Clerk

2017 Streets Department Fee Schedule

Item	#of people	amount/day	501-c3	deposit
Street use permit	75-100	\$0.00	50% discount	\$150
	101-500	\$0.00	50% discount	\$150
	501-1000	\$0.00	50% discount	\$150
	each additional 500	\$0.00	50% discount	\$150

PolsonProposed Hamilton Whitefish Cut Bank Great Falls Missoula